

MEMORANDUM

Office of the Dean of Students 3600 McTavish Street, Suite 4100

DATE: March 29, 2007 **D06-56**

TO: Senate

FROM: Linda Jacobs Starkey, Interim Dean of Students

SUBJECT: Student Service Fee 2007-2008

The fifth meeting of the Senate Committee on the Coordination of Student Services (CCSS) was held on Thursday March 29, 2007. At this meeting CCSS agreed to recommend setting the 2007-2008 Student Services fee as indicated below.

Be it resolved that the 2007-2008 Student Services fee recommendations be received by Senate and forwarded to the Board of Governors for approval, so that it may be included in the University Fee schedule for 2007-2008.

STUDENT SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE 2007-2008

	2006/07	2007/08
Mandatory	Per term	Per term
Full time	\$107.00	115.50
Part time	64.00	69.50
Additional session & non- thesis extension	35.50	38.00
Non-resident		n/a
Mandatory	Per Year	Per Year
Interns and residents		
Fee code 40 to 52 weeks	\$107.00	115.50
Fee Code 01 to 39 weeks	64.00	69.50
Optional**		
Post-doctorate	107.00	115.50
Continuing Education (9 credits+)	107.00	115.50

^{**} Optional fee payments are subject to GST and QST

Note: Until May 31 2006 the Student Services Fee included both Student Services and Athletics.